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South East Lancashire Cross Country League
 at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 20th February 2016

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run at least 3 races

   Under 11 - Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 Gilbert Vaugham BuryAC    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Kieran Brindle Salford Me    5 (  1,  2,  3,  2)
   3 Oliver Platt Chorley   14(  2,  6,  6,  9)
   4 Zak Galvin Leigh   16(  3,  3,  0, 10)
   5 Daniel Senior Leigh   20(  6,  0,  9,  5)
   6 Adam Fern Rochdale   22( 12,  7,  8,  7)
   7 Reece Rylance Rochdale   24(  8,  5,  0, 11)
   8 Zak Conboy East Chesh   28(  5, 10, 13, 13)
   9 McKenzie Lee East Chesh   34( 10,  0, 12, 12)

  10 Harrison Pepper East Chesh   36( 11,  9,  0, 16)
   = L Storey-Grimshaw East Chesh   36(  0, 12, 10, 14)

  12 Sam Prince Chorley   40(  7,  0, 16, 17)
   = Lewis Kirk East Chesh   40(  9, 14, 17,  0)

  14 Jake Berwick Oldham   41(  0, 11, 11, 19)
  15 Sammy Vink East Chesh   45(  0, 13, 14, 18)
  16 Leighryan Chorley   49( 16, 15, 18,  0)
  17 Liam Platt Chorley   50( 15,  0, 15, 20)

East Cheshire    5 (   2,   1,   2,   4)
Chorley    8 (   1,   0,   4,   3)
   Under 11 - Girls — Points after 4 races

   1 Melissa Ince Leigh    3 (  1,  1,  2,  1)
   2 Lucy Goldthorpe Chorley    6 (  2,  0,  1,  3)
   3 Katie Wilkinson Rochdale    9 (  4,  3,  5,  2)
   4 Blythe Cordwell Chorley   15(  9,  2,  9,  4)
   5 Elizabeth Sharrock Leigh   17(  5,  5,  7,  8)
   6 Grace Craddock Leigh   23(  6,  7, 12, 10)
   = Megan Short Leigh   23(  7,  6, 10,  0)
   = Libby Kilbourne East Chesh   23(  3,  9,  0, 11)
   9 Milly Leigh Chorley   29( 12, 13,  4,  0)

  10 Olivia Galvin Leigh   30( 11, 10, 15,  9)
  11 Matilda Byrnes East Chesh   34( 13, 14, 17,  7)
  12 Lydia Johnson Horwich   42( 15,  0, 11, 16)
  13 Chloe Abbott Leigh   45( 16, 15, 14,  0)
  14 Imogen Gush East Chesh   51( 21, 18, 19, 14)
  15 Lucy Cunliffe Oldham   60( 24, 19, 27, 17)
  16 Cara Schofield Leigh   66( 22,  0, 22, 22)
  17 Caitlin Furlong Rochdale   67( 26, 21, 23, 23)
  18 Katie Donnelly East Chesh   72( 25, 23, 25, 24)
   = Erin Lord East Chesh   72( 28, 24,  0, 20)

  20 Louise Hallewell Chorley   87( 31, 25, 31,  0)
  21 Charlotte Hallewell Chorley   90( 35, 29, 26,  0)

Leigh    4 (   1,   1,   2,   2)
Chorley    4 (   2,   2,   1,   1)
East Cheshire    9 (   3,   4,   3,   3)
Rochdale   11 (   4,   3,   4,   0)
   Under 13 - Boys — Points after 4 races

   1 Luke Brindle Horwich    4 (  2,  2,  1,  1)
   2 Josef Short Leigh    9 (  3,  3,  3,  0)
   3 Daniel Lilley Chorley   11(  8,  4,  4,  3)
   4 Matthew Mair Horwich   14(  6,  6,  6,  2)
   5 Oliver Goldthorpe Chorley   19(  7,  0,  8,  4)
   6 Joel Denton Leigh   20(  9,  8,  7,  5)
   7 Joshua White Leigh   27( 10, 11,  0,  6)
   8 Oliver Reason Leigh   29( 11,  0, 10,  8)
   9 Ryan O’Neill East Chesh   38( 14, 12, 12,  0)

Horwich    3 (   1,   1,   1,   0)
Leigh    6 (   2,   2,   2,   2)
   Under 13 - Girls — Points after 4 races

   1 Megan Lewis East Chesh    4 (  1,  1,  2,  2)
   2 Bethany Reid Chorley   10(  6,  6,  3,  1)
   3 Rosangela Terim Rochdale   14(  3,  7,  7,  4)
   4 Faye Bayman Leigh   16(  2,  4, 10,  0)
   5 Rebecca Pollitt Leigh   19(  5,  8,  0,  6)
   = Katie Morley Leigh   19(  7,  9,  9,  3)
   7 Isabelle Farron Chorley   26(  0, 13,  6,  7)
   = Olivia Anderson Leigh   26(  0, 12,  5,  9)
   9 Megan Ridge Leigh   28(  9, 11,  8,  0)

  10 Louise Appleton Leigh   32( 13, 10, 12, 10)
  11 Kyra Brindle Salford Me   39( 12, 15, 15, 12)
  12 Georgina Ainscough Chorley   42( 16,  0, 21,  5)
  13 Annabelle Sharrock Leigh   44( 15, 14, 19, 15)
  14 Ella Buckley Salford Me   48( 17, 20, 22, 11)
  15 Megan Bartholemew Oldham   51( 20, 19, 18, 14)
   = Lauren Bartholemew Oldham   51( 18, 18, 17, 16)

Chorley    4 (   2,   2,   1,   1)
Leigh    4 (   1,   1,   2,   2)

   Under 15 - Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 Keenan Owen East Chesh    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Kristian Wade Leigh    5 (  1,  2,  2,  2)
   3 Ethan Lattibeaudiere Oldham   11(  5,  5,  3,  3)
   = Harry Collier Oldham   11(  3,  4,  4,  0)
   5 Lewis Wilkes Horwich   12(  4,  3,  5,  0)
   6 Joseph Senior Leigh   15(  2,  0,  6,  7)
   7 Joseph Wane Leigh   16(  6,  6,  7,  4)
   8 Callum Atkinsi=on Oldham   24(  8,  7,  9,  0)
   9 Jake Smith East Chesh   26( 10,  8,  0,  8)

  10 Nathan Myers Leigh   30( 12, 11, 10,  9)
  11 Lucas White Leigh   31( 11, 10,  0, 10)
  12 Harry Wilkinson Rochdale   34( 14, 12, 11, 11)

Leigh    3 (   1,   2,   1,   1)
Oldham    5 (   2,   1,   2,   0)
   Under 15 - Girls — Points after 4 races

   1 Keely Hodgkinson Leigh    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 Lydia Wilcock Chorley    5 (  0,  2,  2,  1)
   3 Abby O’Neill East Chesh    8 (  3,  3,  4,  2)
   4 Eve Williams Leigh    9 (  2,  4,  3,  0)
   5 Jade Bailey Salford Me   14(  7,  5,  6,  3)
   6 Molly Healey East Chesh   15(  4,  7,  7,  4)
   7 Sophie Hall Oldham   19(  6,  8,  9,  5)
   = Joanna Smith Leigh   19(  5,  6,  8,  0)
   9 Emma McIntyre Leigh   23(  8,  9, 10,  6)

  10 Zara Hirst Rochdale   26(  9, 10, 11,  7)
  11 Charlotte Lavin Chorley   31(  0, 11, 12,  8)
  12 Jessica Mitchell Chorley   34(  0, 12, 13,  9)

Leigh    3 (   1,   1,   1,   0)
Chorley    5 (   0,   2,   2,   1)
   Under 17 — Points after 4 races

   1 Luke Massey Horwich    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 George Lewis East Chesh    5 (  2,  2,  2,  1)
   3 George Norris Chorley   13(  5,  3,  6,  5)
   = Callum Rhodes East Chesh   13(  7,  0,  3,  3)
   5 Paolo Guarnieri East Chesh   14(  6,  5,  5,  4)
   6 Olivia Stones Leigh   22(  8,  7,  7,  0)
   7 Alannah Newell East Chesh   23(  9,  8,  0,  6)

   Under 17 - Men — Points after 4 races
   1 Luke Massey Horwich    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 George Lewis East Chesh    5 (  2,  2,  2,  1)
   3 Callum Rhodes East Chesh   13(  7,  0,  3,  3)
   = George Norris Chorley   13(  5,  3,  6,  5)
   5 Paolo Guarnieri East Chesh   14(  6,  5,  5,  4)

East Cheshire    3 (   1,   0,   1,   1)
   Under 17 - Ladies — Points after 4 races

   1 Olivia Stones Leigh    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 Alannah Newell East Chesh    5 (  2,  2,  0,  1)

   Ladies  under 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 Hayley Simpson U20 East Chesh    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 Lauren Booth U20 BuryAC    5 (  0,  2,  2,  1)
   3 Courtney Donald U20 Leigh    8 (  2,  3,  3,  0)
   4 Niamh Hartshorne U20 East Chesh    9 (  3,  4,  0,  2)
   5 Chloe Hirst U20 Rochdale   12(  5,  5,  4,  3)
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   Ladies  over 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 Caitlin Rice Glossopdal    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Vicky Wright L35 Hyde Villa    8 (  4,  5,  2,  2)
   3 Bethany Hirst East Chesh   11(  2,  4,  5,  5)
   4 Fiona Lynch L40 Radcliffe   16(  0,  8,  4,  4)
   = Jennifer Bloor Royton   16(  3,  6,  0,  7)
   6 Kirsty White L40 Royton   29( 11, 10,  0,  8)
   = Janet Grint L40 East Chesh   29(  0, 13,  7,  9)
   8 Lesley Fisher L55 Burnden   32( 17, 11,  9, 12)
   9 Sarah Carroll Oldham   35(  7, 17, 15, 13)

  10 Janine Ridgard L50 East Chesh   37( 21,  0,  6, 10)
  11 Hannah Brierley M/r Ymca   42( 20, 15, 16, 11)
   = Gwen Kinloch L55 Burnden   42( 14, 20, 11, 17)

  13 Olivia McDermott Salford Me   48( 15,  0, 17, 16)
  14 Anna Blomfield L50 Rochdale   51( 19, 18, 14,  0)
  15 Carolyn Lewtas Salford Me   53( 16, 22,  0, 15)
  16 Angela Oldham L60 East Chesh   56( 28,  0, 10, 18)
  17 Melanie Kay L40 East Chesh   65( 30,  0, 21, 14)
  18 Jan Needham L60 Rochdale   66( 25, 23, 18,  0)
  19 Katy Thompson L40 Burnden   69( 24,  0, 24, 21)
   = Theresa Shaw L45 Salford Me   69( 23, 24, 25, 22)

  21 Anne Ferguson L55 Burnden   78( 32, 27, 19,  0)
   = Lyndsay Darbyshire L45 Burnden   78( 18, 28,  0, 32)

  23 Sarah Bowman L40 Hyde Villa   79( 33,  0, 22, 24)
  24 Pam Read L35 East Chesh   82(  0, 19, 43, 20)
  25 Joanne Brack L45 Glossopdal   86(  0, 37, 26, 23)
  26 Susie Hirst L40 Rochdale   90( 39, 32, 28, 30)
  27 Jaymie Shelton L35 Oldham   93( 40,  0, 27, 26)
  28 Samantha Hartley Hyde Villa   95( 36, 33, 35, 27)
  29 Andrera Edwards L45 East Chesh  105(  0, 36, 40, 29)
  30 Dawn Brindle L35 Salford Me  107( 37, 43, 37, 33)
  31 Rachael Hodgkinson L45 Leigh  112( 47, 35, 30,  0)
  32 Marjorie Leigh L65 Leigh  113( 55, 44, 38, 31)
  33 Kathryn Davies L50 Radcliffe  114( 42, 40, 32,  0)
  34 Brenda Wane L50 Leigh  116( 48, 41, 36, 39)
  35 Gil Wolstenholme L60 East Chesh  126( 53, 47, 39, 40)
  36 Jacqueline Crowther L50 Hyde Villa  127( 43, 46,  0, 38)
  37 Margaret Bluer L55 Royton  136( 49,  0, 46, 41)
  38 Angie Hart L40 Oldham  138( 59,  0, 45, 34)
  39 Julia Foy L45 Belle Vue  144( 57, 52, 50, 42)
   = Steph Goodchild L45 M/r Ymca  144( 50, 45, 49,  0)

  41 Eillen Sharman L60 Radcliffe  145( 52, 49, 44,  0)
  42 Isabell Richter L35 Middleton  153( 54, 48, 51,  0)
  43 Catherine Murphy L45 Middleton  157( 63, 56, 55, 46)
  44 Sharon Duffy L45 Hyde Villa  158( 58, 53, 47,  0)
  45 Maria Parkinson L45 Burnden  165( 71, 63, 57, 45)
  46 Gillian Caldwell L60 Lostock  167( 78, 64, 59, 44)
   = Catherine McKenna L40 Belle Vue  167( 56, 51, 60,  0)

  48 Olivia Scates L50 M/r Ymca  174(  0, 65, 61, 48)
  49 Susanne Andrew L40 Radcliffe  176( 66, 54, 56,  0)
  50 Fiona Seymour L50 Belle Vue  179( 65, 62,  0, 52)
  51 Christine Sweatman L55 Chorley  180( 70, 57, 53,  0)
  52 Christine Smith L55 Lostock  184( 75, 55, 54,  0)
  53 Jackie Mason L50 Rochdale  192( 77, 61,  0, 54)
  54 Ruth Amin Belle Vue  194( 87, 71, 67, 56)
  55 Jennifer Delaney M/r Ymca  198(  0, 73, 68, 57)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  35 to  39 — Points after 4 races
   1 Vicky Wright L35 Hyde Villa    3 (  1,  2,  1,  1)
   2 Jaymie Shelton L35 Oldham   11(  4,  0,  3,  4)
   3 Pam Read L35 East Chesh   13(  0,  3,  7,  3)
   = Dawn Brindle L35 Salford Me   13(  3,  8,  5,  5)
   5 Isabell Richter L35 Middleton   24(  7,  9,  8,  0)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  40 to  44 — Points after 4 races
   1 Fiona Lynch L40 Radcliffe    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Kirsty White L40 Royton    7 (  3,  2,  0,  2)
   3 Janet Grint L40 East Chesh    8 (  0,  3,  2,  3)
   4 Melanie Kay L40 East Chesh   18(  8,  0,  6,  4)
   5 Katy Thompson L40 Burnden   19(  5,  0,  8,  6)
   6 Sarah Bowman L40 Hyde Villa   23(  9,  0,  7,  7)
   7 Susie Hirst L40 Rochdale   24( 13,  7,  9,  8)
   8 Catherine McKenna L40 Belle Vue   37( 15,  8, 14,  0)
   = Angie Hart L40 Oldham   37( 16,  0, 12,  9)

  10 Susanne Andrew L40 Radcliffe   39( 17,  9, 13,  0)
   Ladies (Vets) aged  45 to  49 — Points after 4 races

   1 Theresa Shaw L45 Salford Me    3 (  3,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Lyndsay Darbyshire L45 Burnden    8 (  2,  2,  0,  4)
   3 Joanne Brack L45 Glossopdal    9 (  0,  5,  2,  2)
   4 Rachael Hodgkinson L45 Leigh   10(  4,  3,  3,  0)
   5 Andrera Edwards L45 East Chesh   11(  0,  4,  4,  3)

   6 Steph Goodchild L45 M/r Ymca   17(  5,  6,  6,  0)
   7 Julia Foy L45 Belle Vue   18(  6,  7,  7,  5)
   8 Sharon Duffy L45 Hyde Villa   20(  7,  8,  5,  0)
   9 Catherine Murphy L45 Middleton   23(  8,  9,  8,  7)

  10 Maria Parkinson L45 Burnden   24(  9, 11,  9,  6)
   Ladies (Vets) aged  50 to  54 — Points after 4 races

   1 Anna Blomfield L50 Rochdale    4 (  1,  1,  2,  0)
   = Janine Ridgard L50 East Chesh    4 (  2,  0,  1,  1)
   3 Kathryn Davies L50 Radcliffe   10(  3,  4,  3,  0)
   4 Jacqueline Crowther L50 Hyde Villa   13(  4,  6,  0,  3)
   = Brenda Wane L50 Leigh   13(  5,  5,  4,  4)
   6 Olivia Scates L50 M/r Ymca   19(  0,  9,  5,  5)
   7 Fiona Seymour L50 Belle Vue   22(  8,  8,  0,  6)
   8 Jackie Mason L50 Rochdale   23(  9,  7,  0,  7)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  55 to  59 — Points after 4 races
   1 Lesley Fisher L55 Burnden    3 (  2,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Gwen Kinloch L55 Burnden    5 (  1,  2,  2,  2)
   3 Anne Ferguson L55 Burnden    9 (  3,  3,  3,  0)
   4 Margaret Bluer L55 Royton   11(  4,  0,  4,  3)
   5 Christine Sweatman L55 Chorley   16(  6,  5,  5,  0)
   6 Christine Smith L55 Lostock   17(  7,  4,  6,  0)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  60 to  64 — Points after 4 races
   1 Angela Oldham L60 East Chesh    4 (  2,  0,  1,  1)
   2 Jan Needham L60 Rochdale    5 (  1,  2,  2,  0)
   3 Gil Wolstenholme L60 East Chesh    8 (  5,  3,  3,  2)
   4 Eillen Sharman L60 Radcliffe   12(  4,  4,  4,  0)
   5 Gillian Caldwell L60 Lostock   14(  6,  5,  6,  3)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  65 to  69 — Points after 4 races
   1 Marjorie Leigh L65 Leigh    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)

   Ladies  over 18 — Points after 4 races
East Cheshire    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
Royton    7 (   2,   3,   7,   2)
Burnden    9 (   3,   5,   2,   4)
Rochdale   14 (   5,   4,   5,   9)
Hyde Village   16 (   8,   8,   3,   5)
Salford Mets   18 (   4,   9,   8,   6)
Belle Vue   22 (   6,   6,  12,  10)
M/r Ymca   22 (   7,   7,  10,   8)
Oldham   26 (  10,   0,   9,   7)
Leigh   27 (  11,  10,   6,   0)
Radcliffe   27 (  12,  11,   4,   0)
Middleton   31 (   9,  13,  11,  11)
Lostock   38 (  13,  12,  13,   0)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 35 — Points after 4 races
East Cheshire    3 (   3,   1,   1,   1)
Burnden    5 (   1,   3,   2,   2)
Rochdale    7 (   2,   2,   3,   0)
Hyde Village   13 (   5,   6,   4,   4)
Middleton   17 (   4,   9,   7,   6)
Radcliffe   17 (   7,   5,   5,   0)
Leigh   21 (   8,   7,   6,   0)
Belle Vue   22 (   9,  10,   8,   5)
Lostock   27 (  10,   8,   9,   0)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 4 races
East Cheshire    5 (   3,   4,   1,   1)
Burnden    5 (   1,   2,   2,   2)
Rochdale    6 (   2,   1,   3,   0)
Middleton   15 (   4,   0,   6,   5)
Radcliffe   16 (   9,   3,   4,   0)
Leigh   17 (   7,   5,   5,   0)
Belle Vue   18 (   8,   7,   7,   4)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 45 — Points after 4 races
Burnden    3 (   1,   1,   1,   2)
East Cheshire    5 (   2,   0,   2,   1)
Leigh   10 (   4,   3,   3,   0)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 50 — Points after 4 races
Burnden    3 (   1,   1,   1,   2)
East Cheshire    5 (   2,   0,   2,   1)
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   Senior Men  under 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 Tom McGuinness U20 East Chesh    3 (  1,  0,  1,  1)

   Senior Men  over 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 Phil Williams Rochdale    7 (  0,  3,  3,  1)
   = Kevin Jowett V40 East Chesh    7 (  3,  6,  2,  2)
   3 Dave Smith Leigh    8 (  1,  4,  0,  3)
   4 Paul Massey V45 Horwich   13(  4,  0,  4,  5)
   5 Richard Brierley M/r Ymca   25(  9, 10,  8,  8)
   6 Chris Jackson Glossopdal   28(  0, 17,  5,  6)
   = Mark Griffiths M/r Ymca   28(  8, 19,  9, 11)
   = Glen Kenyon V40 Burnden   28( 12, 16,  7,  9)
   9 Richard Stirzaker Rochdale   30( 13,  0, 10,  7)

  10 Craig Jones M/r Ymca   41(  6, 14,  0, 21)
  11 Ian Fraser V50 East Chesh   44( 19, 35, 13, 12)
  12 Paul Birkett V50 SalfordH   46(  0, 18, 18, 10)
  13 Michael Mannings Oldham   51(  0, 24, 11, 16)
  14 Gary Matthews V55 East Chesh   56( 14, 26, 16,  0)
   = Chris Swire V45 East Chesh   56( 11,  0, 22, 23)

  16 Shane Reading V40 Royton   60( 23, 27, 19, 18)
  17 Alex Urmston Leigh   64( 16, 28, 20,  0)
  18 Chris March M/r Ymca   65( 20, 25, 26, 20)
  19 Saul Lovatt Glossopdal   67(  0, 31, 17, 19)
  20 Matthew Latham Hyde Villa   75( 15, 37, 23,  0)
  21 Robert Fairbanks Royton   78( 27, 36, 29, 22)
  22 Daniel Timperley Oldham   79( 25, 30, 27, 27)
  23 Keith Thomas V55 Burnden   82( 26, 32, 28, 28)
  24 Derek Hughes V50 East Chesh   98( 34, 50, 32, 32)
  25 David Smith V50 Oldham  102( 31, 40, 31,  0)
  26 Paul Stevenson V50 Salford Me  107( 38, 44,  0, 25)
  27 Neil Brock V50 Royton  111( 36, 48, 39, 36)
  28 Dave Emanuel V50 Royton  115( 41, 51, 35, 39)
  29 Saul Gallagher V45 East Chesh  120( 48,  0, 37, 35)
  30 Richard Brailsford V40 M/r Ymca  131(  0, 54, 36, 41)
  31 Lee Higginbottom Royton  135( 63, 66, 42, 30)
  32 Chris Paxton Radcliffe  136( 57, 63, 41, 38)
   = Jason Keast V45 Royton  136( 46, 59, 47, 43)

  34 Mark Shuttleworth V45 Lostock  139(  0, 57, 38, 44)
  35 Alex Frost V45 Rochdale  147(  0, 53, 46, 48)
  36 Barry Greaves V55 Royton  155( 45, 60,  0, 50)
   = Martin Taylor V40 Lostock  155( 50, 64, 48, 57)

  38 Tony Brierley V60 M/r Ymca  158( 74, 87, 44, 40)
  39 Stuart Mairs Salford Me  164( 61, 74, 54, 49)
  40 Paul O’Brien Lostock  168( 67, 56,  0, 45)
  41 Mike Race V55 Salford Me  173( 59, 73, 59, 55)
  42 John Mayall V50 Rochdale  174( 60, 67,  0, 47)
  43 Andy Howarth V45 Leigh  178( 56, 69, 53,  0)
  44 Jeff Norman V70 Altrincham  181(  0, 70, 50, 61)
  45 Girish Patel V45 Salford Me  182( 51,  0, 61, 70)
  46 Alan Garvey V60 Middleton  188( 70, 79, 60, 58)
  47 Adrian Pilkington V45 Chorley  189(  0, 71, 62, 56)
  48 David Ashton V65 M/r Ymca  193( 83, 84, 57, 53)
  49 Mark Checkley V50 Lostock  203(  0, 83, 68, 52)
  50 David Barnes V50 Horwich  218( 73, 91,  0, 54)
  51 Martin Lewis V45 East Chesh  219( 75, 86, 58,  0)
  52 Peter Noble V60 Lostock  222( 65, 94,  0, 63)
  53 David Walton V40 Altrincham  223(  0, 93, 66, 64)
   = Ken Smith V55 Radcliffe  223( 69,  0, 79, 75)

  55 Andy Wood V50 Belle Vue  230( 79, 81, 70,  0)
  56 Kevin McGilvray V60 Rochdale  232( 89,107, 74, 69)
  57 Don Nichol V60 Burnden  235( 81,  0, 76, 78)
  58 Pete Hill V55 Altrincham  238(  0, 99, 67, 72)
  59 Craig Sutherland V55 Middleton  244( 87,  0, 84, 73)
   = Darren Mannings V45 Oldham  244(  0, 97, 81, 66)

  61 Mike O’Brien V55 M/r Ymca  249( 84,  0, 86, 79)
  62 Patrick O’Brien V55 Belle Vue  250( 85, 90, 75,  0)
  63 James Gu M/r Ymca  257( 78,101, 78,  0)
  64 Matthew Jones Rochdale  264( 82,102, 80,  0)
  65 John Parker V70 Horwich  270( 97,114, 87, 86)
  66 Jon Paramor V60 M/r Ymca  273( 91,121, 89, 93)
  67 Geof Cotterill V55 M/r Ymca  281( 88,106,  0, 87)
  68 Richard Mason V55 Rochdale  284(103,122, 93, 88)
  69 Ray Williams V50 Royton  288( 90,108, 90,  0)
   = Philip McCullagh V55 Chorley  288(105,124, 92, 91)

  71 Peter Charnock V60 East Chesh  294( 96,118,  0, 80)
  72 James Corrigan Belle Vue  295(101,109,  0, 85)
  73 Michael Jones V60 Altrincham  296( 99,116,  0, 81)
  74 Kevin Kennedy V45 Royton  321(104,125,  0, 92)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  40 to  44 — Points after 4 races
   1 Kevin Jowett V40 East Chesh    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Glen Kenyon V40 Burnden    8 (  4,  4,  2,  2)
   3 Shane Reading V40 Royton   12(  5,  6,  3,  4)
   4 Richard Brailsford V40 M/r Ymca   19(  0,  9,  5,  5)
   5 Martin Taylor V40 Lostock   20(  8, 11,  6,  6)
   6 David Walton V40 Altrincham   31(  0, 15,  9,  7)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  45 to  49 — Points after 4 races
   1 Paul Massey V45 Horwich    3 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 Chris Swire V45 East Chesh   10(  2,  0,  4,  4)
   3 Saul Gallagher V45 East Chesh   23(  8,  0,  7,  8)
   4 Jason Keast V45 Royton   24(  7,  8, 11,  9)
   5 Mark Shuttleworth V45 Lostock   25(  0,  7,  8, 10)
   6 Alex Frost V45 Rochdale   27(  0,  6, 10, 11)
   7 Andy Howarth V45 Leigh   32( 10,  9, 13,  0)
   8 Adrian Pilkington V45 Chorley   39(  0, 10, 16, 13)
   9 Girish Patel V45 Salford Me   41(  9,  0, 15, 17)
   = Martin Lewis V45 East Chesh   41( 13, 14, 14,  0)

  11 Darren Mannings V45 Oldham   48(  0, 15, 18, 15)
  12 Kevin Kennedy V45 Royton   52( 15, 18,  0, 19)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  50 to  54 — Points after 4 races
   1 Paul Birkett V50 SalfordH    4 (  0,  1,  2,  1)
   2 Ian Fraser V50 East Chesh    5 (  2,  3,  1,  2)
   3 David Smith V50 Oldham   10(  3,  4,  3,  0)
   4 Derek Hughes V50 East Chesh   14(  4,  7,  4,  6)
   5 Paul Stevenson V50 Salford Me   16(  7,  5,  0,  4)
   6 Neil Brock V50 Royton   17(  5,  6,  6,  7)
   7 Dave Emanuel V50 Royton   21(  8,  8,  5,  8)
   8 John Mayall V50 Rochdale   29( 11,  9,  0,  9)
   9 Mark Checkley V50 Lostock   31(  0, 12,  9, 10)

  10 Andy Wood V50 Belle Vue   35( 14, 11, 10,  0)
  11 David Barnes V50 Horwich   38( 13, 14,  0, 11)
  12 Ray Williams V50 Royton   43( 15, 16, 12,  0)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  55 to  59 — Points after 4 races
   1 Gary Matthews V55 East Chesh    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 Keith Thomas V55 Burnden    5 (  3,  2,  2,  1)
   3 Barry Greaves V55 Royton    9 (  4,  3,  0,  2)
   4 Mike Race V55 Salford Me   12(  7,  6,  3,  3)
   5 Pete Hill V55 Altrincham   23(  0, 11,  5,  7)
   6 Patrick O’Brien V55 Belle Vue   25( 11,  8,  6,  0)
   = Ken Smith V55 Radcliffe   25(  9,  0,  7,  9)
   8 Craig Sutherland V55 Middleton   28( 12,  0,  8,  8)
   9 Mike O’Brien V55 M/r Ymca   30( 10,  0,  9, 11)

  10 Richard Mason V55 Rochdale   38( 14, 15, 11, 13)
  11 Geof Cotterill V55 M/r Ymca   39( 13, 14,  0, 12)
   = Philip McCullagh V55 Chorley   39( 15, 17, 10, 14)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  60 to  64 — Points after 4 races
   1 Tony Brierley V60 M/r Ymca    5 (  3,  2,  1,  2)
   = Alan Garvey V60 Middleton    5 (  2,  1,  2,  3)
   3 Peter Noble V60 Lostock    8 (  1,  3,  0,  4)
   4 Kevin McGilvray V60 Rochdale   12(  7,  4,  3,  5)
   5 Don Nichol V60 Burnden   15(  5,  0,  4,  6)
   6 Jon Paramor V60 M/r Ymca   21(  8,  8,  5,  9)
   7 Peter Charnock V60 East Chesh   23( 10,  6,  0,  7)
   8 Michael Jones V60 Altrincham   24( 11,  5,  0,  8)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  65 to  69 — Points after 4 races
   1 David Ashton V65 M/r Ymca    5 (  2,  2,  1,  2)

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 70 — Points after 4 races
   1 Jeff Norman V70 Altrincham    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 John Parker V70 Horwich    5 (  1,  2,  2,  2)

   Senior Men  over 18 — Points after 4 races
East Cheshire    3 (   1,   3,   1,   1)
Royton    8 (   3,   2,   3,   3)
M/r Ymca    8 (   4,   4,   2,   2)
Rochdale   15 (   7,   9,   4,   4)
Middleton   23 (   0,  12,   5,   6)
Belle Vue   27 (   8,  13,   6,   0)
   Senior Men (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 4 races
East Cheshire    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
Salford Harriers    6 (   0,   2,   2,   2)
Burnden    8 (   2,   3,   4,   3)
Royton   10 (   3,   4,   3,   4)
Salford Mets   20 (   6,   7,   0,   7)
M/r Ymca   22 (  11,  11,   6,   5)
Rochdale   23 (  10,   5,  10,   8)
Lostock   23 (   7,   8,   8,  10)
Middleton   25 (   9,  10,   7,   9)
Radcliffe   27 (   5,   0,  11,  11)
Belle Vue   33 (   8,  12,  13,   0)
Altrincham   34 (   0,  13,   9,  12)
   Senior Men (Vets)  over 50 — Points after 4 races
East Cheshire    3 (   1,   1,   1,   3)
Royton    6 (   3,   3,   2,   1)
Burnden   11 (   2,   2,   0,   7)
M/r Ymca   11 (   8,   6,   3,   2)
Middleton   14 (   5,   5,   4,   0)
Rochdale   17 (   6,   7,   6,   5)
Belle Vue   18 (   4,   9,   5,   0)
   Senior Men (Vets)  over 60 — Points after 4 races
M/r Ymca    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)


